

"CIN-L74899DL1999GOI101707" E-mail : info@irctc.com Website : www.irctc.com

No. 2019/IRCTC/CS/STEX/356

December 08, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
(Through BSE Listing Centre)	(Through NEAPS)
1 st Floor, New Trade Wing,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 542830	Scrip Symbol: IRCTC

Sub: Intimation regarding Change in Senior Management

Madam / Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, it is to inform that on being selection to the post of Additional Director (Administration) at AIIMS, New Delhi, Mr. Karan Singh, IRTS, formerly Director (O&BD), HMRTC, presentably on deputation as Group General Manager (North Zone)/IRCTC has been relieved from IRCTC, today i.e., December 08, 2023. In view of the same, he ceases to hold the office of Group General Manager (North Zone)/IRCTC from the closing hours of December 08, 2023.

In line with the above, Mr. Ajit Sinha, CRM/Lucknow/IRCTC has been assigned to look after the charge of GGM/North Zone in addition to his existing duties w.e.f. December 08, 2023.

Brief Profile:

Mr. Ajit Sinha is an officer of Indian Railway Traffic Service (IRTS) of 2006 Batch with more than 17 years of experience with Indian Railways.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Limited

(Suman Kalra) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: FCS: 9199